GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3398
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

PRODUCTION OF GAS FROM KRISHAN GODAVARIBASIN
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of gas in the D-6 Oil Block Krishan-Godavari Basin is likely to be more what was estimated earlier;
(b) if so, the quantity of production finally estimated;
(c) whether Government has received less revenue due to the difference between these estimates; and

(d) if so, the facts thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(@) & (b) Yes, madam. The earlier estimate was 40 Million Metric Standard Cubic Meters Per Day (MMSCMD) as plateau peak
production which has been revised to 80 MMSCMD.

(c) & (d) No, madam. In fact, the Government revenue is expected to increase.
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